TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM822798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 7859/0235

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type				
Bank of Montreal, as Collateral Agent		07/07/2023	national association: CANADA				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wrike, Inc.
Street Address:	9171 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92122
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5381861	
Serial Number:	97542368	
Registration Number:	6532471	THE MOST VERSATILE WORK MANAGEMENT PLATF
Registration Number:	6816580	WORK INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4062826	WRIKE
Registration Number:	5514545	WRIKE FOR BRILLIANT TEAMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

rhonda.deleon@lw.com Email: **LATHAM & WATKINS LLP** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049686-0085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/RHONDA DELEON/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0313

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wrike - Trademark Release Executed#page1.tif

source=Wrike - Trademark Release Executed#page2.tif

source=Wrike - Trademark Release Executed#page3.tif

source=Wrike - Trademark Release Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0314

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 7, 2023 (this "Release"), is made by BANK OF MONTREAL, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of WRIKE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, waived, renewed, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, among others, Wrangler Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), certain subsidiaries and affiliates of the Borrower from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Collateral Agent, the Pledgor executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2022, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2022, at Reel/Frame 7859/0235;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the right, title and interest in, to and under all personal property and assets, of the Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent now terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and the Collateral Agent desires to release any and all security interests, and any other lien, it has in the Trademark Collateral, and assign all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and all other security interests or liens that the Collateral Agent or its predecessors may have in or to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, without recourse to or representation or warranty of any kind by the Collateral Agent.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0315

The Pledgor (and any successor to the Pledgor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks) are hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Collateral Agent agrees, at the sole expense of the Pledgor, to perform all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.

To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made by the Collateral Agent with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral, the Collateral Agent will, at the sole expense of the Pledgor, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York. The terms of Section 10.09(b) and Section 10.10 of the Credit Agreement are incorporated herein *mutatis mutandis*.

This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

Signature page follows

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL,

as Collateral Agent

By:_

Name: Rohit Lobo

Title: Senior Director

REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0317

Schedule 1

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications:

	Inc.	Wrike,		Inc.	Wrike,		Inc.	Wrike,				Inc.	Wrike,		Inc.	Wrike,		Inc.	Wrike,	Owner
TEAMS	BRILLIANT	WRIKE FOR	WRIKE			INTELLIGENCE	WORK		PLATFORM	MANAGEMENT	WORK	VERSATILE	THE MOST	(Black & White)	CHECK Design		(color)	CHECK Design		Mark Name
5514545			4062826			6816580			6,532,471								5381861			Registration Number
2018-07-10			2011-11-29			2022-08-09			2021-10-19								2018-01-16			Registration Date
87223700			85293766			90288126			88951576					97542368			87217759			Application Number
11-02	2016-		04-13	2011-		10-29	2020-		06-06	2020-				08-10	2022-		10-27	2016-		Filed Date
Registered			Registered			Registered			Registered					Application			Registered			Status
America	States of	United	America	States of	United	America	States of	United	America	States of	United			America	States of	United	America	States of	United	Country

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0318